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NS1 - TO FACE WEST

INSTALL NEW Ø600 20mph ON YELLOW BACKING

BOARD SIGN ON NEW Ø76 BLACK POST AT BACK OF

FOOTWAY.  2100 VERTICAL CLEARANCE. (BACK TO

BACK WITH 30mph)

NS3 - TO FACE EAST

INSTALL NEW Ø600 30mph ON GREY BACKING BOARD

SIGN BACK TO BACK WITH 20mph

NS1

NS3

2100

2100

NS2 - TO FACE WEST

INSTALL NEW Ø600 20mph ON YELLOW BACKING

BOARD SIGN ON NEW Ø76 BLACK POST AT BACK OF

FOOTWAY.  2100 VERTICAL CLEARANCE. (BACK TO

BACK WITH 30mph)

NS4 - TO FACE EAST

INSTALL NEW Ø600 30mph ON GREY BACKING BOARD

SIGN BACK TO BACK WITH 20mph

NS2

NS4

2100

2100

NS1

NS2

NS3

NS4

NS7 & NS8

BACK TO BACK 20mph REPEATER SIGNS TO BE

INSTALLED ON LC4. 2100 VERTICAL CLEARANCE

NS7

NS8

NS9 & NS10

BACK TO BACK 20mph REPEATER SIGNS TO BE

INSTALLED ON LC9. 2100 VERTICAL CLEARANCE
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NS10

NS9

Sign Reference

Height

Width

Area

Material

Mount Height

300mm

300mm

0.07 m²

Class R2 retroreflective

2100

NEW SIGN DETAILS:

x6

Sign Reference

Height

Width

Area

Material

Mount Height

720mm

720mm

0.52m²

Class R2 retroreflective

2100

NS3 & NS4

x2

Sign Reference

Height

Width

Area

Material

Mount Height

720mm

720mm

0.52m²

Class R2 retroreflective

2100

NS1 & NS2

x2

NS5, NS6, NS7, NS8, NS9 & NS10

KEY:

NEW Ø76 POST (BLACK)

NEW SIGN

EXISTING LIGHTING COLUMN

NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

2. ALL NEW POSTS ARE TO BE BLACK POWDER COATED Ø76 x 3.2 CUT TO APPROPRIATE LENGTH.

3. SIGN FOUNDATIONS ARE TO BE INSTALLED TO S.C.C. STANDARD DETAIL 1000/451. CONCRETE TO BE TO CLAUSE 2602 MIX ST2.

4. ALL SIGN FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE 600 x 600 x 600 WITH 150mm COVER BELOW SURFACE LEVEL.

5. ALL SIGNS ARE TO BE INSTALLED TO THE CORRECT CLEARANCE AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

6. ALL NEW SIGNS ARE TO BE CLASS R2 RETROREFLECTIVE TO CLASS BS EN 12899-1.

7. ALL NEW STREET FURNITURE IS TO BE INSTALLED WITH A MINIMUM LATERAL CLEARANCE OFF 450mm FROM THE EDGE OF CARRIAGEWAY.

NSx

TERMINAL SIGN LOCATIONS

NOT TO SCALE
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NS5 & NS6

BACK TO BACK 20mph REPEATER SIGNS TO BE

INSTALLED ON LC2. 2100 VERTICAL CLEARANCE

NS11 - TO FACE SOUTH

INSTALL NEW Ø600 20mph

SIGN ON LIGHTING

COLUMN No. 2.  2100

VERTICAL CLEARANCE.

2100

NS5

NS6

NS11

Sign Reference

Height

Width

Area

Material

Mount Height

600mm

600mm

0.28 m²

Class R2 retroreflective

2100

NS11
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